

War Office, 28th January, 1943.

ERRATA.

The London Gazette No. 35526 dated the 16th April, 1942:—

Page 1697.

The particulars of Col. the Hon. H. E. Cohen, C.M.G., C.B.E., D.S.O., V.D., Australian Military Forces (Res. of Off.), are as now shown and not as in the above Gazette.

The London Gazette No. 35611 dated the 30th June, 1942:—

Page 2854.

For Lt. D. M. Mackie (106211), Gen. List, substitute 2nd Lt. D. M. Mackie (230151), Gen. List.

The London Gazette No. 35763 dated the 28th October, 1942:—

Page 4629.

For Mr. J. S. Firie, substitute Mr. J. S. Pirie.
For Slindara Sawa, substitute Sundara Siva.

The London Gazette No. 35821 dated the 15th December, 1942:—

Page 5440.

For No. 553541 S.-Sergt. S. H. F. Archards, R.E., substitute No. 553541 S.-Sergt. S. H. F. Archard, R.E.

For No. 1887840 S.-Sergt. W. G. Bradford, R.E., substitute No. 1887840 S.-Sergt. A. G. Bradford, R.E.

Page 5443.

For No. S/179072 Sergt. G. W. Methuen, R.A.S.C., substitute No. S/179072 Sergt. G. W. Methuen, R.A.S.C.

For No. S/475956 Corpl. P. N. Turton, R.A.S.C., substitute No. S/4756956 Corpl. P. N. Turton, R.A.S.C.

LONDON

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY HIS MAJESTY'S STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased directly from H.M. STATIONERY OFFICE at the following addresses:
York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 120 George Street, Edinburgh 2;
39-41 King Street, Manchester 2; 1 St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff;
80 Chichester Street, Belfast;
or through any bookseller

1943

Price Sixpence net

S.O. Code No. 65-35879